TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
Online Documents, Inc.		10/06/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellie Mae, Inc.	
Street Address:	4155 Hopyard Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953965	EMORTGAGEDOCS
Registration Number:	2790404	ONLINE DOCUMENTS, INC.
Registration Number:	2883573	ONLINE EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900117802

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6818

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts LLP

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073497.0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Verret

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0970

.00

DES HO

Signature:	/Valerie Verret/		
Date:	10/07/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Online Docs to Ellie Mae TM Assign source=Online Docs to Ellie Mae TM Assign source=Online Docs to Ellie Mae TM Assign	nment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0971 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Online Documents, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1401

Willow Pass Road, Suite 900, Concord, California 94520 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of

all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereafter the

"Marks") and the related trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, Ellie Mae, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 4155

Hopyard Road, Suite 200, Pleasanton, California 94588 (hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire

all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the related registrations and pending

applications therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks

throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks and the related registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Marks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

DAL01:1029716.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0972

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

ONLINE DOCUMENTS, INC.

By: <u>Same Al Binder</u>
Name: <u>Karen</u> A. Binder
Title: Asst. Vice President

Date: 10/6/08

ELLIE MAE, INC.

Name: / Title: CHEF FLUENCIAL

Date: 10-6-08

DAL01:1029716.1

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
EMORTGAGEDOCS	2,953,965	May 17, 2005	
ONLINE DOCUMENTS, INC. & Design	2,790,404	Dec. 9, 2003	
ONLINE EXPRESS & Design	2,883,573	Sept. 14, 2004	

DAL01:1029716.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0974